

Todd S. Stewart Office: 717 236-1300 x242 Direct: 717 703-0806 tsstewart@hmslegal.com

100 North Tenth Street, Harrisburg, PA 17101 Phone: 717.236.1300 Fax: 717.236.4841 www.hmslegal.com April 17, 2019

## VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND FIRST-CLASS MAIL

The Honorable Christopher P. Pell Deputy Chief Administrative Law Judge Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 801 Market Street, Suite 4063 Philadelphia, PA 19107

> RE: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. UGI Utilities, Inc. – Gas Division; Docket No. R-2018-3006814; DOMINION ENERGY SOLUTIONS, INC., SHIPLEY CHOICE, LLC, AND THE RETAIL ENERGY SUPPLY ASSOCIATION'S WITNESS LETTER

Dear Judge Pell:

In its Prehearing Conference Memorandum, Dominion Energy Solutions, Inc. ("DES") and Shipley Choice LLC d/b/a Shipley Energy ("Shipley") ("NGS Parties") and The Retail Energy Supply Association ("RESA") (collectively "NGS/RESA") did not identify its witness. Therefore, NGS/RESA hereby identifies their witness in the above-captioned proceeding, as follows:

> Laura Greenholt-Tasto Shipley Choice, LLC d/b/a Shipley Energy General Manager 415 Norway Street York, PA 17403

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours

Todd S. Stewart Counsel for Natural Gas Supplier Parties and The Retail Energy Supply Association

TSS/jld cc: Per Certificate of Service

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upon the parties, listed below, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a party).

## VIA ELECTRONIC AND FIRST CLASS MAIL

Kent Murphy Mark C. Morrow Danielle Jouenne UGI Corporation 460 North Gulph Road King of Prussia, PA 19406 <u>murphyke@ugicorp.com</u> <u>jouenned@ugicorp.com</u> *Counsel for UGI Utilities, Inc. – Gas Division* 

David B. MacGregor, Esquire Post & Schell, PC Four Penn Center 1600 John F. Kennedy Boulevard Philadelphia, PA 19103-2808 <u>dmacgregor@postschell.com</u> Counsel for UGI Utilities, Inc. – Gas Division

Jessica R. Rogers, Esquire Garrett P. Lent, Esquire Post & Schell, PC 17 North Second Street, 12<sup>th</sup> Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601 jrogers@postschell.com glent@postschell.com Counsel for UGI Utilities, Inc. – Gas Division

Paul J. Szykman Chief Regulatory Officer UGI Utilities, Inc. 1 UGI Drive Denver, PA 17517 Scott B. Granger Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120 sgranger@pa.gov

Darryl A. Lawrence Lauren M. Burge Christy M. Appleby David T. Evrard Barrett C. Sheridant Office of Consumer Advocate 555 Walnut Street 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Forum Place Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 DLawrence@paoca.org LBurge@paoca.org CAppleby@paoca.org DEvrard@paoca.org BSheridan@paoca.org

Steven C. Gray Assistant Small Business Advocate Office of Small Business Advocate 300 North Second Street, Suite 202 Harrisburg, PA 17101 sgray@pa.gov

Robert D. Knecht Industrial Economics, Inc. 2067 Massachusetts Avenue Cambridge, MA 02140 rdk@indecon.com Kadeem G. Morris, Esquire Elizabeth R. Marx, Esquire Patrick M. Cicero, Esquire John W. Sweet, Esquire Pennsylvania Utility Law Project 118 Locust Street Harrisburg, PA 17101 pulp@palegalaid.net Counsel for CAUSE-PA

Ira H. Weinstock, Esquire Ira H. Weinstock, P.C. 800 North 2<sup>nd</sup> Street Harrisburg, PA 17102 iweinstock@weinstocklaborlaw.com Counsel for Laborers District Council of Counsel for Direct Energy Business, LLC, Eastern Pennsylvania

## VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL ONLY

May Va Lor LIUNA 905 16<sup>th</sup> Street NW Washington, DC 20016 mlor@liuna.org

DATED: April 17, 2019

Joseph L. Vullo, Esquire Burke Vullo Reilly Roberts 1460 Wyoming Avenue Forty Fort, PA 18704 jlvullo@bvrrlaw.com Counsel for Commission on Economic *Opportunity* 

Daniel Clearfield, Esquire Kristine Marsilio, Esquire Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 213 Market Street, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101 dclearfield@eckertseamans.com kmarsilio@eckertseamans.com Direct Energy Services, LLC, and Direct Energy Business Marketing, LLC

Todd S. Stewart